Form PTO-1595	02-23-20			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			0.	S. Faterit and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	the state of the s	- 1512: (51) (52)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	10267449	8	tached original docu	uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	,	2. Name and a	ddress of receiv	ving party(ies)	
Joseph A. Graneto $2-12-04$		Name: Salus Corporation			
		Internal Address:			
	•	internal Add	iress:	aign 4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			20 <u>70</u> <u>70</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:				99/	
✓ Assignment	Merger			20	
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 10486 Baur Blvd.			
Other					
		City: St. Lo	Ouis Sta	te:_ ^{MO} _Zip:_ ⁶³¹³²	
2/11/2004 Execution Date:		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) :	attached? Yes V No	
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		91993	2 /)	
If this document is being filed to				application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Fatont Application No.(3)		B. Fatoners	0.(3)		
	A dditional months are att				
E. Norma and address of north to u	Additional numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Patrick W. Rasche		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Armstrong Te	asdale LLP	Enclose			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		Authoriz	ed to be charge	ed to deposit account	
		8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
Street Address:		01-2384			
One Metropolitan Square, Suit	e 2600				
City: St. Louis State: MO Z	ip: 63102				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
	Js)	2000		Fahming 40, 0004	
Robert E. Slenker		UT Sen	<u>Ku</u>	February 12, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	/	Signature	P	Date	
■ Total nur	nber of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments	and documents: 🕊	<u></u>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014986 FRAME: 0962

Attorney's Docket No. 16659/00006

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, JOESPH A. GRANETO, of 1623 Vintage Oak Court, Wildwood, MO 63038 sell and assign to Salus Corporation, a Missouri corporation, d/b/a ICP MEDICAL, (hereinafter the "COMPANY") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ORAL HYGIENE SWAB (Atty. Dkt. No.: 16659/00006), invented by me, as described in the application for the United States Design Patent filed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of St Lauis, State of MISSOUR

(day of February, 2004.

Joseph A. GRANETO

this // day of February, 2004.

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

Printed Name of Witne

RECORDED: 02/12/2004